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Bank Address City State Zip Point of Contact Phone Email
1st Security Bank 6100 219th Street SW, Suite 400 Mountlake Terrace WA 98043 (800) 683-0973 sba@fsbwa.com

Baker Boyer National Bank 1149 N. Edison Street, Suite A Kennewick WA 99336 Mitch Roach (509) 735-5171 roachm@bakerboyer.com

Bank of America Specialized Sales Dept. 1-866-953-2481

Bank of the Pacific 4124 Hannegan Rd

4124 Hannegan Rd

4124 Hannegan Rd

Bellingham

Bellingham

Bellingham

WA

WA

WA

98226

98226

98226

Adam Lervik

Brad Colglazier

Jay Johnston

(360) 756-9061

(360) 756-9081

(360)756-9178

alervik@bankofthepacific.com

bcolglazier@bankofthepacific.com

jjohnston@bankofthepacific.com

Bank of the West 1191 Second Ave. Suite 120

1250 Pacific Ave., Suite 100

Seattle

Tacoma

WA

WA

98101

98402

Robert Barr

Taralee Muhli

(206) 496-3130

(253) 363-7118

robert.barr@bankofthewest.com

taralee.muhli@bankofthewest.com

BankCDA 912 Northwest Blvd Couer d'Alene ID 83814 Brad Rasor (208) 292-5170 bradr@bankcda.com

Banner Bank 19909 12th Ave N.E., Suite 103 Bothell WA 98041 Walter McLaughlin (425) 806-2881 wmclaughlin@bannerbank.com

Bank of Hope 400 112th AveNE, Suite 150 Bellevue WA 98004 Brian Kang (425) 921-1098 brian.kang@bankofhope.com

BECU 12770 Gateway Drive Tukwila WA 98168 Anthony Scarpelli (206) 439-5876 anthony.scarpelli@becu.org

Business Impact NW 1437 S. Jackson Seattle WA 98144 Roland Chaiton (206) 324-4330 rolandc@businessimpactnw.org

Cashmere Valley Bank 199 Valley Mall Parkway East Wenatchee WA 98802 Pam Wilson (509) 962-0924 pwilson@cashmerevalleybank.com

Coastal Community Bank 2817 Colby Ave Everett WA 98201 Greg Starup (425) 258-5299 gstarup@coastalbank.com

Columbia Bank 1000 SW Broadway, Suite 1100 Portland OR 97205 Scott Bossom (503) 279-3184 sbossom@columbiabank.com

Commencement Bank 1135 Broadway Plaza, Suite 103 Tacoma WA 98402 Joy Johnson (253) 284-1824 jjohnson@commencementbank.com

Community 1st Bank 707 N. Post Street Post Falls ID 83854 Janet Rice (208) 457-9610 janet.rice@com1stbankid.com

Community First Bank 6401 W. Clearwater Ave Kennewick WA 99336 (509) 783-3435

East West Bank 2090 Huntington Dr. 2nd Flr San Marino CA 91108 Wai-Chun Li (626) 979-5076 wai-chun.li@eastwestbank.com

First Interstate Bank 2502 196th St SW Lynnwood WA 98036 Rosario Carroll (425) 608-4171 rosario.carroll@fib.com

First Sound Bank 925 Fourth Ave, Suite 2350 Seattle WA 98104 Lisa Cleary (206) 436-2040 lcleary@firstsoundbank.com

GBC International Bank 16001 Aurora Ave N Shoreline WA 98133 Cliff Sullam (206) 340-4753 csullam@gbcib.com

GESA Credit Union 51 Gage Blvd Richland WA 99352 Benjamin Rutledge (509) 942-6137 brutledge@gesa.com

Global Credit Union 1520 W. 3rd St Spokane WA 99201 Chris Simchuck (509) 455-4676 chris.simchuck@globalcu.org 

Hana Small Business Lending 11900 NE 1st St, Suite 300 Bellevue WA 98005 Myung Joon Kim (206) 353-8585 myungjoon.kim@hanasba.com

Hanmi Bank 928 S. Western Ave #260 Los Angeles CA 90006 SBA Department (213) 427-5722

Harborstone Credit Union 7220 Tacoma Mall Blvd Tacoma WA 98409 Frank Marzano (253) 983-7057 frank.marazno@harborstone.com

Heritage Bank 14807 Highway 99 Lynnwood WA 98046 Christine Heckert (425) 787-5549 christine.heckert@heritagebanknw.com

HomeStreet Bank 2000 Two Union Square, 601 Union Street Seattle WA 98101 Scott Harvey (206) 254-7280 sba@homestreet.com

Idaho Central Credit Union 850 Inronwood Dr., Suite 102 Couer d'Alene ID 83814 Bart Kleng (208) 844-7010 bkleng@iccu.com

Inland Northwest Bank 421 W. Riverside Avenue Spokane WA 99201 Mike Brunett (509) 462-3607 mbrunett@inb.com

JP Morgan Chase Bank 1301 2nd Ave, 25th floor Seattle WA 98101 Yana Rogers (206) 500-6319 yana.rogers@chase.com

Key Bank National Association 1101 Pacific Ave

1301 5th Ave. Flr 24

Tacoma

Seattle
WA

98402

98101

Jennifer Ringenbach

Greg Williams

(253) 305-7588

(206) 684-6339

jennifger_ringenbach@keybank.com

gregory_d_williams@keybank.com

Kitsap Bank 11711 SE 8th St., Suite 310 Bellevue WA 98005 Janie Sacco (425) 455-9300 jsacco@kitsapbank.com

Liberty Bay Bank 19917 7th ave NE, Suite 101 Poulsbo WA 98370 Charles Turner (360) 394-4753 chuckt@libertybaybank.com

Live Oak Bank Lisa Forrest (425) 999-2042 lisa.forrest@liveoakbank.com

Mountain Pacific Bank 3732 Broadway Everett WA 98201 Mina Lee (425) 236-3546 mlee@mountainpacificbank.com

Mountain West Bank 101 Ironwood Dr., Suite 252 Couer d'Alene ID 83814 Tom Pool (208) 765-0284 tpool@mountainwestbank.com

NDC Grow America Fund 1218 3rd Ave., Suite 1403 Seattle WA 98101 Oliver Scott (206) 254-2800 oscott@ndconline.org

North Cascades Bank 236 3rd Street SE East Wenatchee WA 98802 Jason Underwood (509) 888-6000 jason.underwood@ncnbank.com

Northwest Bank 925 4th Ave, Suite 100 Seattle WA 98104 Buck Marshall (206) 625-8606 buck.marshall@northwest-bank.com

Numerica Credit Union 14610 E. Sprague Spokane Valley WA 99216 Mike Shortell (509) 462-7376 mshortell@numericacu.com

Olympia Federal Savings 412 Capitol Way South Olympia WA 98501 Carrie Whisler (360) 754-3400 ext.1126 cwhisler@olyfed.com

Opus Bank 19900 MacArthur Blvd, 12th Flr Irvine CA 92612 Barbara Tornquist (714) 888-6702 btornquist@opusbank.com

People's Bank 3100 Woburn Street Bellingham WA 98226 Brandon Wolfe (360) 715-4214 brandon.wolfe@peoplesbank-wa.com

Puget Sound Bank 10500 NE 8th St., Suite 1500 Bellevue WA 98004 Arnie Gunderson (425) 467-2044 arniegunderson@putgetsoundbank.com

River Bank 202 E Spokane Falls Blvd, Suite 500 Spokane WA 99202

Ashley Morales

Jim Burke

John Roewe

(509) 744-6917

(509) 744-6911

(509) 744-6922

amorales@riverbankonline.com

jburke@riverbankonline.com

jroewe@riverbank.com

Savi Bank 1854 South Burlington Blvd Burlington WA 98233 Cathy Griffith (360) 399-7015 cgriffith@savibank.com
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7(a) Lenders

Seacoast Commerce Bank 2018 156th Ave NE Bellevue WA 98007 Tim Moriarty (425) 765-9919 tmoriarty@sccombank.com

Skagit State Bank 121 N Spruce St. Burlington WA 98233 Jill Dobson jilld@skagitbank.com

Sound Community Bank 22807 44th Ave W Mountlake Terrace WA 98403 Louis Olay (800) 458-5585 ext.103 louis.olay@soundcb.com

Sound Credit Union 1331 Broadway Plaza Tacoma WA 98402 Matthew Ashton (253) 383-2016 mashton@soundcu.com

South Sound Bank 2006 Harrison Ave NW Olympia WA 98502 Tim Timmer (360) 705-4200 timt@southsoundbank.com

State Bank & Trust Company P.O. Box 15242 Seattle WA 98115 Gwen Schaeffer (206) 898-9156 gwen.schaeffer@statebe.com

State Bank Northwest 12902 E Sprague Spokane Valley WA 99216
Greg Deckard

Rick Fisher

(509)789-1771

(509)789-4334

gregd@statebanknw.com

rickf@statebanknw.com

T Bank 1002 N. Baker St. Canby OR 97013 Dave Painter (503) 266-2344 dpainter@tbank.com

The Bank of Washington 19424 58th Place West Lynnwood WA 98036 Jean Hansen (425) 921-2427 jhansen@the-bank.com

Timberland Bank 7805 S. Hosmer St. Tacoma WA 98408 Carol Duris (253) 472-0621 caduris@timberlandbank.com

Twinstar CU 4525 Intlecom Loop SE Lacey WA 98503 Dave LaValley (360) 923-4569 dlavalley@twinstarcu.com

Umpqua Bank 10885 NE 4th Street, Suite 200 Bellevue WA 98004 Michael Esfeld (425) 462-6166 mikeesfeld@umpquabank.com

Union Bank 332 SW Everett Mall Way, Floor 2 Everett WA 98204 Leslie Somes (425) 514-0890 leslie.somes@unionbank.com

US Bank 999 3rd Ave., 40th floor Seattle WA 98104 Daniel Rubert (253) 720-9143 daniel.rubert@usbank.com

Washington Business Bank 223 5th Ave SE Olympia WA 98501 Lee Sherman (360) 754-1945 ext.5060 lsherman@wabizbank.com

Washington Trust Bank 310 North Argonne Road Spokane Valley WA 99212 Doug Wolford (509) 353-5653 dwolford@watrust.com

Wells Fargo Bank 205 108th Ave NE, Suite 200 Bellevue WA 98004 Sam Kerley (253) 569-7831 sam.kerley@wellsfargo.com

Whatcom Educational Credit Union 3410 Woburn Street Bellingham WA 98227 Wade Stringfield (360) 714-7957 wade.stringfield@wecu.com

Zions Bank 105 S. Main Street Moscow ID 83843 Alex Navarro (208) 882-4581 alexander.navarro@zionsbank.com

Lender Address City State Zip Point of Contact Phone Email
Business Impact NW 1437 S. Jackson Seattle WA 98144 Roland Chaiton (206) 324-4330 ext. 111 rolandc@businessimpactnw.org

Craft3 409 Maynard Ave S Suite 200 Seattle WA 98104
Walter Acuna 

Antoinette Marasigan

(888) 231-2170 ext.112

(888) 231-2170 ext.178

wacuna@craft3.org

amarasigan@craft3.org

Mercy Corps Northwest 240 2nd Ave. S., suite 222 Seattle WA 98104 Edwin Rios (206) 547-5212 ext.103 erios@mercycorpsnw.org

Panhandle Area Council 11100 N. Airport Rd. Hayden ID 83835 Wally Jacobson (208) 772-0584 ext.3018 wjacobson@pacni.org

Rural Community Development Resources 24 South 3rd Ave Yakima WA 98902 Maria DJ Rodriguez (509) 453-5133 businessresources@rcdr.biz

SNAP Financial Access 500 S. Stone St. Spokane WA 99202 Cameryn Flynn (509) 456-7106 ext.122 flynn@snapwa.org

Ventures (formerly Washington CASH) 2100 24th Ave S., Suite 380 Seattle WA 98144 Laura Fletcher (206) 352-1945 ext.6616 lfletcher@venturesnonprofit.org

Lender Address City State Zip Point of Contact Phone Email
Ameritrust CDC 11050 5th Ave. NE, Suite 205 Seattle WA 98125 Kim Willis (425) 787-6100 kimwillis@ameritrustcdc.com

Evergreen Business Capital 13295 Interurban Ave S., Suite 100 Seattle WA 98168 Lori Milton (800) 878-6613 lori.milton@evergreen504.com

Northwest Business Development Association 11410 NE 124th St., Suite 502 Kirkland WA 98034 Elizabeth Rusnak (425) 286-6673 erusnak@nwbusiness.org

Panhandle Area Council 11100 N. Airport Rd. Hayden ID 83835 Wally Jacobson (208) 772-0584 ext.3018 wjacobson@pacni.org

Lender Address City State Zip Point of Contact Phone Email

Craft3 409 Maynard Ave S Suite 200 Seattle WA 98104
Walter Acuna 

Antoinette Marasigan

(888) 231-2170 ext.112

(888) 231-2170 ext.178

wacuna@craft3.org

amarasigan@craft3.org

Evergreen Business Capital 13295 Interurban Ave S., Suite 100 Seattle WA 98168 Lori Milton (800) 878-6613 lori.milton@evergreen504.com

To update your lender information please contact Desiree Albrecht at desiree.albrecht@sba.gov

Micro Lenders

Certified Development Company (SBA 504 Loans)

Community Advantage Lenders
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